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Office of Diversity, Equity & Community Engagement (ODECE)  

University of Colorado Boulder 
2055 Regent Administrative Building, 18 UCB  Boulder, CO 80309 

Telephone: 303-735-1332 |  Email: odece@colorado.edu   
 

 
  

Dr. Robert “Bob” Boswell 
Vice Chancellor  
303-735-2890 
robert.boswell@colorado.edu 

Quiana Martin 
Change Manager 
303-492-2944 
qiuana.martin@colorado.edu 
 

Gina Langfield 
Director 
Budget & Finance 
303-492-8824 
Gina.Langfield@colorado.edu 
 
Suzie Galloway 
Accounting & Finance Professional  
303-735-1332 
Suzannah.Galloway@colorado.edu 

Rosie Allen 
Assistant Director of Scholarship & Student Success 
303-735-1569 
Rosie.Allen@colorado.edu 
 

Savannah Santana 
Administrative Assistant  
303-735-1332 
Savannah.Santana@colorado.edu  
 
 

Ellie Spain 
Business Analyst 
303-735-1332 
Sarah.Spain@colorado.edu 
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Center for Inclusion and Social Change 

C4C Suite N320, Boulder, CO 80309 
Direct Line: 303-492-0202, Email: cisc@colorado.edu  

 
 

Dr. Dyonne Bergeron  
Assistant Vice Chancellor  
303-492-9048 
Dyonne.Bergeron@colorado.edu 
 

Amanda Griffin Linsenmeyer 
Director, Intersectional Identity 
Development 
303-492-1929     
Amanda.Linsenmeyer@colorado.edu 

Dr. Morgan Seamont 
Director, Pride Office 
303-492-7218 
seamont@colorado.edu 
 

Dr. Richard Bender 
Executive Assistant 
Richard.Bender@colorado.edu 

 
 
 
Ysatiz Piñero 
Director, Education & Social Change 
Ysatiz.pinero@colorado.edu  
 

Tamara Williams Van Horn  
Associate Director, Intersectional 
Identity Development & Assessment 
303-492-2703 
Tamara.williams@colorado.edu 
 
Stephanie Roberts 
Assistant Director, Intercultural 
Engagement 
Stephanie.Roberts-2@colorado.edu   
 
 
 

Alex Dutro-Maeda 
Assistant Director, Pride Office 
Alexandra.Dutromaeda@Colorado.edu 
 
 
 
Dr. Shantel Martinez 
Director, First-Generation Programs & 
Enrichment 
Shantel.Martinez@colorado.edu 
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Pre-College Outreach and Engagement 
CASE W220, 200 UCB, Boulder, CO 80309-0107 

Direct Line: 303-492-5660 | Fax: 303-492-3035 | Email: odece@colorado.edu   
 

Chris Pacheco 
Assistant Vice Chancellor 

303-492-7976 
Christopher.Pacheco@colorado.edu 

 
 

Pre-Collegiate Development Program 
Direct Line: 303-492-5660 | Fax: 303-492-3035 | Email: pcdp@colorado.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Pre-Collegiate Rural Outreach Program 
Direct Line: 303-492-5660 | Fax: 303-492-3035 

Valeria Morales 
Rural Pre-Collegiate Program 
Manager 
303-492-4353 
Valeria.Morales@colorado.edu 

Nancy Mejia-Arias 
Rural Pre-Collegiate Outreach 
Coordinator 
303-735-7614 
Nancy.Mejia@Colorado.EDU 

 

 
Upward Bound Program 

Direct Line: 303-492-0231   Fax:  303-492-3481 
www.colorado.edu/odece/cuub  

 
 

Cassie Sando 
Director 
303-492-2884 
Cassie.sando@coloraod.edu 

 

 Vacant 
Assistant Director 
    

Wanda Janik 
Program Assistant 
303-492-0231 
Wanda.Janik@Colorado.edu 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

Theresa Manchego 

PCDP Director 

303-492-0540 
Theresa.Manchego@colorado.edu 
 
Maria Castro Barajas 
Assistant Director – Bridge Program 
303-492-2178 
Maria.Barajas@Colorado.edu 

Amy Molina  
Assistant Director - High School 
303-492-8243     
Amy.Molina@colorado.edu 

 
 

Victor Hernandez 
Assistant Director - Middle School  
303-492-1682 
Victor.Hernandez@colorado.edu 
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Colorado Diversity Initiative 
347 UCB, Boulder, CO 80309-0107 

Direct Line: 303-492-5779    
www.colorado.edu/initiative/cdi 

 
 

Barbara Kraus 
Director 
Colorado Diversity Initiative  
303-492-5774 
Barbara.Kraus@colorado.edu 
 

Kristin Lopez 
303-735-1706 
Kristin.Lopez@colorado.edu 
 
 
 

Amahl Turczyn 
303-492-4607 
Turczyn@colorado.edu 
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